RESOLUTION NO. 25-05 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

0 1 10 1				
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Brooks A. Compton ON THE _20th DAY OF, 2005.				
V				
A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT				
NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF				
CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND				
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF				
SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH				
THE GUIDELINES AS STATED HEREIN.				
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to be				
utilized by its personnel, and				
WHEREAS, equipment no longer needed for use by City personnel may be				
declared as surplus property.				
declared as surplus property.				
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY				
RESOLVES:				
Section 1. That the property outlined in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a				
part hereof is hereby declared as surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby				
authorized and directed to offer said property to another public entity, in accordance with				
Chapter 212.05 of the Centerville Municipal Code.				
PASSED this 20th day of June 2005.				
PASSED this 20th day of June, 2005.				
(Mus Kenget				
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio				
ATTEST:				

Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number <u>25-05</u>	
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on theday	
of June, 2005.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

CENTERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT SURPLUS

Motorola CF-25 laptops

MAKE	MODEL	SER#	ASSET#
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4D	9EKSA12371	10678
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4D	9EKSA12428	10679
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	9EKSA12375	10680
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4D	9EKSA12460	10681
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	9EKSA12419	10682
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4D	9EKSA12436	10683
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01190	10684
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01189	10685
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01231	10686
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01227	10687
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01234	10688
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01233	10689
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01236	10690
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01186	10691
Panasonic	CF-25DGC4DAM	7KKSB01119	10692